
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12C527 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 30 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008410 REGION NO : 3 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Feb  6 2013 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4194
HWY :SR 101
TITLE :US 101

ABERDEEN SIGNALS
REHABILITATION
12C527

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :GRAYS HARBOR

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/30/2013
13:14

DOT_RGGB01

NH-0101(163)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

VANCOUVER   WA  986650959

6115 NE 88TH ST
MILL PLAIN ELECTRIC, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

535000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC.
7004 GREEN MOUNTAIN RD 2332 S JEFFERSON AVE

98402-1405
WOODLAND   WA  986748283 TACOMA   WA  984011093
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100520 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826550

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -40.24 % -13.07 % 76.98 %

27,500.00 -18,513.80 40,000.00 -6,013.80 81,434.00 35,420.2046,013.80
2 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION 

L.S. 5,500.00 % 800.00 % 2,546.60 %

28,000.00 27,500.00 4,500.00 4,000.00 13,233.00 12,733.00500.00

5.3000
3 REMOVING PLASTIC LINE 

131.0000 L.F. -47.00 % 5.0000 -50.00 % 5.5600 -44.40 %

694.30 -615.70 655.00 -655.00 728.36 -581.64
10.0000
1,310.00

2.2500
4 REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 

796.0000 S.F. -62.50 % 6.0000 0.00 % 2.3100 -61.50 %

1,791.00 -2,985.00 4,776.00 0.00 1,838.76 -2,937.24
6.0000

4,776.00

GRADING

41.0000
5 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

50.0000 C.Y. -18.00 % 200.0000 300.00 % 202.0000 304.00 %

2,050.00 -450.00 10,000.00 7,500.00 10,100.00 7,600.00
50.0000
2,500.00

STRUCTURE
6 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A 

L.S. 0.00 % 650.00 % 252.90 %

2,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 13,000.00 7,058.00 5,058.002,000.00
7 DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 -2.00 -2.00-2.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12C527 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 30 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008410 REGION NO : 3 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Feb  6 2013 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4194
HWY :SR 101
TITLE :US 101

ABERDEEN SIGNALS
REHABILITATION
12C527

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :GRAYS HARBOR

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/30/2013
13:14

DOT_RGGB01

NH-0101(163)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

VANCOUVER   WA  986650959

6115 NE 88TH ST
MILL PLAIN ELECTRIC, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

535000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC.
7004 GREEN MOUNTAIN RD 2332 S JEFFERSON AVE

98402-1405
WOODLAND   WA  986748283 TACOMA   WA  984011093
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100520 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826550

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

SURFACING

30.5000
8 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

140.0000 TON -23.75 % 55.0000 37.50 % 52.0000 30.00 %

4,270.00 -1,330.00 7,700.00 2,100.00 7,280.00 1,680.00
40.0000
5,600.00

LIQUID ASPHALT
9 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

50.00 50.00 50.0050.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT
10 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 -2.00 -2.00-2.00
11 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2.00 2.00 2.002.00

152.0000
12 COMMERCIAL HMA 

50.0000 TON -13.14 % 320.0000 82.86 % 303.0000 73.14 %

7,600.00 -1,150.00 16,000.00 7,250.00 15,150.00 6,400.00
175.0000
8,750.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

100.0000
13 ESC LEAD 

10.0000 DAY -33.33 % 200.0000 33.33 % 487.0000 224.67 %

1,000.00 -500.00 2,000.00 500.00 4,870.00 3,370.00
150.0000
1,500.00

65.0000
14 INLET PROTECTION 

9.0000 EACH -35.00 % 110.0000 10.00 % 166.0000 66.00 %

585.00 -315.00 990.00 90.00 1,494.00 594.00
100.0000
900.00

15 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.002,500.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12C527 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 30 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008410 REGION NO : 3 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Feb  6 2013 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4194
HWY :SR 101
TITLE :US 101

ABERDEEN SIGNALS
REHABILITATION
12C527

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :GRAYS HARBOR

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/30/2013
13:14

DOT_RGGB01

NH-0101(163)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

VANCOUVER   WA  986650959

6115 NE 88TH ST
MILL PLAIN ELECTRIC, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

535000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC.
7004 GREEN MOUNTAIN RD 2332 S JEFFERSON AVE

98402-1405
WOODLAND   WA  986748283 TACOMA   WA  984011093
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100520 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826550

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

21.0000
16 SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 

17.0000 S.Y. 500.00 % 30.0000 757.14 % 36.0000 928.57 %

357.00 297.50 510.00 450.50 612.00 552.50
3.5000
59.50

53.0000
17 TOPSOIL TYPE B 

4.0000 C.Y. 32.50 % 200.0000 400.00 % 107.0000 167.50 %

212.00 52.00 800.00 640.00 428.00 268.00
40.0000
160.00

TRAFFIC

23.2000
18 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB 

384.0000 L.F. 16.00 % 49.0000 145.00 % 37.0000 85.00 %

8,908.80 1,228.80 18,816.00 11,136.00 14,208.00 6,528.00
20.0000
7,680.00

20.0000
19 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB 

88.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 37.0000 85.00 % 50.0000 150.00 %

1,760.00 0.00 3,256.00 1,496.00 4,400.00 2,640.00
20.0000
1,760.00

5.0000
20 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 

800.0000 S.F. -16.67 % 6.5000 8.33 % 5.0000 -16.67 %

4,000.00 -800.00 5,200.00 400.00 4,000.00 -800.00
6.0000

4,800.00

7.5000
21 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

119.0000 L.F. -37.50 % 10.5000 -12.50 % 8.0000 -33.33 %

892.50 -535.50 1,249.50 -178.50 952.00 -476.00
12.0000
1,428.00

22 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SCD 2840
L.S. -50.98 % 9.74 % 29.00 %

95,000.00 -98,800.00 212,680.00 18,880.00 250,000.00 56,200.00193,800.00
23 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SCD 2841

L.S. 1.02 % 9.09 % 30.35 %

217,000.00 2,200.00 234,320.00 19,520.00 280,000.00 65,200.00214,800.00
24 CITY FIBER OPTIC LINE REPLACEMENT

L.S. 211.11 % 192.30 % 400.00 %

28,000.00 19,000.00 26,306.72 17,306.72 45,000.00 36,000.009,000.00

30.0000
25 DIRECTIONAL BORING 

500.0000 L.F. -53.85 % 30.0000 -53.85 % 1.0000 -98.46 %

15,000.00 -17,500.00 15,000.00 -17,500.00 500.00 -32,000.00
65.0000

32,500.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12C527 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 30 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008410 REGION NO : 3 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Feb  6 2013 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4194
HWY :SR 101
TITLE :US 101

ABERDEEN SIGNALS
REHABILITATION
12C527

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :GRAYS HARBOR

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/30/2013
13:14

DOT_RGGB01

NH-0101(163)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

VANCOUVER   WA  986650959

6115 NE 88TH ST
MILL PLAIN ELECTRIC, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

535000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC.
7004 GREEN MOUNTAIN RD 2332 S JEFFERSON AVE

98402-1405
WOODLAND   WA  986748283 TACOMA   WA  984011093
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100520 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826550

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC
26 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -35.78 % -63.30 % -54.02 %

63,000.00 -35,100.00 36,000.00 -62,100.00 45,111.00 -52,989.0098,100.00

OTHER ITEMS
27 CURE BOX 

L.S. -80.00 % -60.00 % -72.44 %

500.00 -2,000.00 1,000.00 -1,500.00 689.00 -1,811.002,500.00

68.2500
28 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

285.0000 S.Y. -43.13 % 100.0000 -16.67 % 80.0000 -33.33 %

19,451.25 -14,748.75 28,500.00 -5,700.00 22,800.00 -11,400.00
120.0000
34,200.00

54.2500
29 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 

132.0000 S.F. 8.50 % 30.0000 -40.00 % 50.0000 0.00 %

7,161.00 561.00 3,960.00 -2,640.00 6,600.00 0.00
50.0000
6,600.00

30 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

800.00 800.00 800.00800.00
31 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
32 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 -2.00 -2.00-2.00
33 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 -2.00 -2.00-2.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12C527 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 30 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008410 REGION NO : 3 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Feb  6 2013 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4194
HWY :SR 101
TITLE :US 101

ABERDEEN SIGNALS
REHABILITATION
12C527

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :GRAYS HARBOR

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/30/2013
13:14

DOT_RGGB01

NH-0101(163)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

VANCOUVER   WA  986650959

6115 NE 88TH ST
MILL PLAIN ELECTRIC, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

535000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC.
7004 GREEN MOUNTAIN RD 2332 S JEFFERSON AVE

98402-1405
WOODLAND   WA  986748283 TACOMA   WA  984011093
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100520 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826550

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
34 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -16.67 % 233.33 % 91.83 %

500.00 -100.00 2,000.00 1,400.00 1,151.00 551.00600.00

$540,581.85 -21.10% $694,568.22 1.37% $822,986.12 20.11%$685,186.30CONTRACT TOTAL

NOTE : ALL BIDS  REJECTED.

$822,986.12$540,581.85 $694,568.22BASE TOTAL -21.10% 1.37% 20.11%$685,186.30

NOTE : ALL BIDS  REJECTED



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12C527 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 30 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008410 REGION NO : 3 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Feb  6 2013 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4194
HWY :SR 101
TITLE :US 101

ABERDEEN SIGNALS
REHABILITATION
12C527

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :GRAYS HARBOR

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/30/2013
13:14

DOT_RGGB01

NH-0101(163)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SUMNER   WA  983909604

3218 142ND AVE E
TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100854CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 95.59 % -100.00 %

90,000.00 43,986.20 0.0046,013.80
2 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION 

L.S. 372.00 % -100.00 %

2,360.00 1,860.00 0.00500.00

5.6000
3 REMOVING PLASTIC LINE 

131.0000 L.F. -44.00 % -100.00 %

733.60 -576.40 0.00
10.0000
1,310.00

2.3500
4 REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 

796.0000 S.F. -60.83 % -100.00 %

1,870.60 -2,905.40 0.00
6.0000

4,776.00

GRADING

190.0000
5 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

50.0000 C.Y. 280.00 % -100.00 %

9,500.00 7,000.00 0.00
50.0000
2,500.00

STRUCTURE
6 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A 

L.S. 425.00 % -100.00 %

10,500.00 8,500.00 0.002,000.00
7 DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 0.00-2.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12C527 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 30 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008410 REGION NO : 3 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Feb  6 2013 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4194
HWY :SR 101
TITLE :US 101

ABERDEEN SIGNALS
REHABILITATION
12C527

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :GRAYS HARBOR

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/30/2013
13:14

DOT_RGGB01

NH-0101(163)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SUMNER   WA  983909604

3218 142ND AVE E
TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100854CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

SURFACING

60.0000
8 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

140.0000 TON 50.00 % -100.00 %

8,400.00 2,800.00 0.00
40.0000
5,600.00

LIQUID ASPHALT
9 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

50.00 0.0050.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT
10 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 0.00-2.00
11 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

2.00 0.002.00

305.0000
12 COMMERCIAL HMA 

50.0000 TON 74.29 % -100.00 %

15,250.00 6,500.00 0.00
175.0000
8,750.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

150.0000
13 ESC LEAD 

10.0000 DAY 0.00 % -100.00 %

1,500.00 0.00 0.00
150.0000
1,500.00

125.0000
14 INLET PROTECTION 

9.0000 EACH 25.00 % -100.00 %

1,125.00 225.00 0.00
100.0000
900.00

15 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,500.00 0.002,500.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12C527 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 30 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008410 REGION NO : 3 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Feb  6 2013 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4194
HWY :SR 101
TITLE :US 101

ABERDEEN SIGNALS
REHABILITATION
12C527

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :GRAYS HARBOR

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/30/2013
13:14

DOT_RGGB01

NH-0101(163)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SUMNER   WA  983909604

3218 142ND AVE E
TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100854CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

20.0000
16 SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 

17.0000 S.Y. 471.43 % -100.00 %

340.00 280.50 0.00
3.5000
59.50

150.0000
17 TOPSOIL TYPE B 

4.0000 C.Y. 275.00 % -100.00 %

600.00 440.00 0.00
40.0000
160.00

TRAFFIC

50.0000
18 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB 

384.0000 L.F. 150.00 % -100.00 %

19,200.00 11,520.00 0.00
20.0000
7,680.00

40.0000
19 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB 

88.0000 L.F. 100.00 % -100.00 %

3,520.00 1,760.00 0.00
20.0000
1,760.00

5.1000
20 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 

800.0000 S.F. -15.00 % -100.00 %

4,080.00 -720.00 0.00
6.0000

4,800.00

7.7000
21 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

119.0000 L.F. -35.83 % -100.00 %

916.30 -511.70 0.00
12.0000
1,428.00

22 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SCD 2840
L.S. 41.03 % -100.00 %

273,322.00 79,522.00 0.00193,800.00
23 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SCD 2841

L.S. 41.39 % -100.00 %

303,697.00 88,897.00 0.00214,800.00
24 CITY FIBER OPTIC LINE REPLACEMENT

L.S. 569.78 % -100.00 %

60,280.00 51,280.00 0.009,000.00

82.0000
25 DIRECTIONAL BORING 

500.0000 L.F. 26.15 % -100.00 %

41,000.00 8,500.00 0.00
65.0000

32,500.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12C527 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 30 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008410 REGION NO : 3 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Feb  6 2013 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4194
HWY :SR 101
TITLE :US 101

ABERDEEN SIGNALS
REHABILITATION
12C527

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :GRAYS HARBOR

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/30/2013
13:14

DOT_RGGB01

NH-0101(163)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SUMNER   WA  983909604

3218 142ND AVE E
TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100854CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC
26 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -34.24 % -100.00 %

64,515.00 -33,585.00 0.0098,100.00

OTHER ITEMS
27 CURE BOX 

L.S. 80.00 % -100.00 %

4,500.00 2,000.00 0.002,500.00

125.0000
28 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

285.0000 S.Y. 4.17 % -100.00 %

35,625.00 1,425.00 0.00
120.0000
34,200.00

56.8500
29 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 

132.0000 S.F. 13.70 % -100.00 %

7,504.20 904.20 0.00
50.0000
6,600.00

30 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

800.00 0.00800.00
31 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
32 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 0.00-2.00
33 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 0.00-2.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12C527 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 30 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008410 REGION NO : 3 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Feb  6 2013 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4194
HWY :SR 101
TITLE :US 101

ABERDEEN SIGNALS
REHABILITATION
12C527

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :GRAYS HARBOR

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/30/2013
13:14

DOT_RGGB01

NH-0101(163)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SUMNER   WA  983909604

3218 142ND AVE E
TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100854CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
34 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 150.00 % -100.00 %

1,500.00 900.00 0.00600.00

$965,187.70 40.87% $0.00
4TH BIDDER REJECTED 

$685,186.30CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$965,187.70BASE TOTAL 40.87%$685,186.30

4TH BIDDER REJECTED


